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MEWA PLAN CONTACTS  

 
PUBLIC LIST  

 
ALABAMA  
William Rodgers, Jr. 
Associate Counsel 
Alabama Department of Insurance 
PH: (334) 240-4430 
Fax: (334) 240-7581 
William.Rodgers@insurance.alabama.gov 

 

ALASKA  
Maxine Froemling 
Chief Financial Examiner 
Alaska Division of Insurance 
PH: (907) 269-7907 
FAX: (907) 269-7912 
Maxine.froemling@alaska.gov  

 

AMERICAN SAMOA 
 

ARIZONA 

Managing Attorney 
Arkansas Insurance Department 
PH: (501) 371-2827 
FAX: (501) 371-2639 

Booth.rand@arkansas.gov 
 

CALIFORNIA 
Bruce Hinze 
Attorney IV 
California Department of Insurance 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
PH: (415) 538-4392 
Bruce.Hinze@insurance.ca.gov 

 

Stesha Hodges 
Attorney III 
California Department of Insurance 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
PH: (916) 492-3544 
Stesha.Hodges@insurance.ca.gov 



Sheirin Ghoddoucy 
Attorney III 
California Department of Insurance 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
PH: (916) 492-3591 
Sheirin.Ghoddoucy@insurance.ca.gov 

 

Kim Johnson-Woods 
Investigation Division 
California Department of Insurance 
PH: (323) 278-5120 
Johnson-woodsk@insurance.ca.gov 

 

COLORADO 
Cindy Hathaway 
Director Corporate Affairs 
Colorado Division of Insurance 
P 303.894.7836 
Cindy.Hathaway@state.co.us 
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GEORGIA 
Sherry Mowell 
Director of Fraud Investigations 
Georgia Insurance and Safety Fire Commission’s Office 
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive 
616 West Tower 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
PH: 404-651-7983 
FAX: 404-657-9831 
SMowell@oci.ga.gov 

 

HAWAII  
Lisa K. Lemon 
Health Branch Investigator Hawaii 
State Insurance Division 
PH: (808) 586-2804 
FAX: (808)587-5379 
Lisa.K.Lemon@dcca.hawaii.gov 

 

IDAHO 
Eric Fletcher 
Bureau Chief/Chief Examiner 
Idaho Department of Insurance 
PH: (208) 334-4230 FAX: 
eric.fletcher@doi.idaho.gov 

 

ILLINOIS 
Andy Noyes 
Supervisor 
Non-Admitted Insurers Regulatory Unit 
Illinois Department of Insurance 
PH: 217-785-3265 
FAX: 217-524-2271 
Andy.noyes@illinois.gov 

 

INDIANA  
Claire Szpara 
Healthcare Attorney, Legal Division 
Indiana Department of Insurance 
PH: (317) 232-5312 
CSzpara@idoi.IN.gov 

IOWA 
Jennifer Lindberg, J.D. 
Health Insurance Compliance Officer 
Iowa Insurance Division 
PH: (515) 725-4043 
FAX: (515) 281-3059 
Jennifer.Lindberg@iid.iowa.gov 
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KANSAS 
Mark McClaflin 
Policy Examiner 
Kansas Insurance Department 
PH: (785) 296-7850 
FAX: (785) 
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MICHIGAN 
Karen Dennis, Departmental Manager 
Health Plans Division 
Office of Financial & Insurance Regulation 
PH: (517) 284-8692 
FAX: (517) 284-8840 
Dennisk1@michigan.gov 

 
MINNESOTA 
Paul Hanson 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
Chief Examiner 
PH: (651) 297-5281 
FAX: (651) 296-4328 
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mailto:Paul.Hanson@state.mn.us
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MONTANA 

mailto:smatthews@mt.gov
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mailto:keverett@doi.nv.gov
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NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Colin Wilkins, CFE, CISA, FLMI 
Chief Financial Examiner 
New Hampshire Insurance Department 
PH: (603) 271-2374 
FAX: (603) 271 



NORTH DAKOTA 
Edward Moody 
Chief Examiner/Company Licensing Examinations Division Director 
North Dakota Insurance Department 
Phone: 701-328-9608 
emoody@nd.gov 

 

OHIO 
Kyla Dembowski 
Staff Counsel 



RHODE ISLAND 
Emily Maranjian 
Legal Counsel 
Office of the Health Insurance Commissioner 
PH: (401) 462-9636 

 PHF ce ( x()3 (401))3803462  



UTAH 
Nancy Askerlund 
Health & Life Division Director 
Utah Insurance Department 
PH: (801) 537-9293 
FAX: (801) 538-3829 
naskerlund@utah.gov 

 

Tanji Northup 
Deputy Commissioner 
Utah Insurance Department 
PH: (801) 538-1801 FAX: (801) 538-3829 
tnorthup@utah.gov 

VERMONT 
David Martini 
Assistant General Counsel 
Vermont Department of Banking, Insurance 
Securities and Health Care Administration 
PH: (802) 828-4846 
David.Martini@vermont.gov 

 

VIRGINIA 
Daryl Hepler, AIE, AIRC, CFE, FLMI 
Principal Insurance Financial Analyst 
Virginia Bureau of Insurance 
Company Licensing & Regulatory Compliance PH: 
(804) 371-9999 
daryl.hepler@scc.virginia.gov 

 

WASHINGTON 
Toni Hood 
Deputy Commissioner for Legal Affairs 
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
State of Washington 
PH: (360) 725-7050 
tonih@oic.wa.gov 

 

WEST VIRGINIA 
Victor A. Mullins, Associate Counsel 
Offices of the Insurance Commissioner 
State of West Virginia 
PH: (304) 558-0401 
FAX: (304) 558-1908 
Victor.A.Mullins@wv.gov 
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WISCONSIN 
Richard Wicka 
Chief Counsel 
Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance PH: 
(608) 266-7726 
FAX: (608) 264-6228 
Richard.Wicka@oci.state.wi.us 

 

WYOMING 
Denise Burke 
Senior Health Policy Analyst 
Wyoming Department of Insurance 
Phone: (307) 777-2450 
Fax: (307) 777-2446 
Email: Denise.Burke@wyo.gov 

mailto:Richard.Wicka@oci.state.wi.us
mailto:Denise.Burke@wyo.gov

